
area name email

Clevedon Eliza Johns eventing@nzequestrian.org.nz

Albany Lisa Messenger lisamessenger3@gmail.com

Kumeu Sarah Comrie sez.comrie@gmail.com

Whakatane Denise Rushbrook etonmvnz@gmail.com

Tauranga Kris Newcombe krissie@xtra.co.nz

Rangiora Karyn Haigh karynhaigh8@gmail.com

Halswell Jane Robertson baroness@netspeed.net.nz

Darfield Sue Billigheimer a.w.ross@scorch.co.nz

Queenstown Jude Nickolls judenickolls@gmail.com

Gisborne Kaye Williams mutuera@gisborne.net.nz

Gisborne Sandy Richmond s.richmond@gisborne.net.nz

Hastings Liz Hearn sandowns.farm@gmail.com

Bulls Jos Gresham josgresh@gmail.com

Marlborough Heidi Bulfin heidi@nzequestrian.org.nz

Mayfield Wendy Farnell jondy.tnc@xtra.co.nz

Milton Dale Allison dale.allison64@gmail.com

Nelson Louise Bradley nklbradley@hotmail.com

Nelson Suzanna Inglis nelson@saddles.co.nz

Whangarei Gai Edge gaiedge22@gmail.com

Ruakaka Joanne Thomas da-jkthomas@xtra.co.nz

Queenstown Jan Hunt speargrassfarm@xtra.co.nz

Invercargill Rachel McCallum millroad501@gmail.com

New Plymouth Andrea Robertson uplandlawn@gmail.com

Hawera Wendy Hamerton dressage@nzequestrian.org.nz

Taupo Kelly Newby nec.taupo@gmail.com

Tirau Marilyn Vincent mvincent@no8wireless.co.nz

Te Kauwhata Pip Howells phconsultingnz@gmail.com

Te Aroha Karen Anderson ammoanderson@gmail.com

Waikato Rachel Scott scott_rachel@hotmail.com 

Morrinsville Susan O'Brien sapsworthandobrien@gmail.com

Carterton Ian Childs ian.childs@wairarapa.dhb.org.nz

Masterton Mandy Illston amandaillston2020@gmail.com

Waitemata Jacqueline Hickman Jacqueline.Hickman@azelis.co.nz

Wellington ESNZ Office nzef@nzequestrian.org.nz 

Feilding Mary Lloyd marylloyd4@gmail.com
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